
M Hiner .

5chw<

Kunze

Coates ....
Anderson
Stark ......
Shearer ...
Davies ....

Garage ....
9

•A-

»»
»i

E B Gillen, health ofc

■A.

OH Co

Cooper ....
Whitcomb
Maynard
Smith ...

Chance 
Leach 
Leach
Wolfe

Welch, health ofc......—
LeFevre, health office...

Woodman
Mead ____
Kyle ..........
McDaniels

Blum
E Walker 
Lane ... . ...
Walker 
W Drake

E Thomas 
E Thomas
E Thomas ....
E Thomas
I. Molline

bond warrants 
May

Saline.

HEADLIGHT
52
< o
76
19
19

King-Crenshaw Hdw Co ---- 806
Til Garage ................................ 133
Alex M Nair & Co ................. 123
A F Coats

Page Three
Standard Oil Co ..... 358
King Crenshaw Hdw Co 137 03
Cloverdale Merantlle Co ... . 14 '99
’’Jlamook Garage • 21 01

Alex McNair & Co 1 20
A F Coate» Lumber Co ......... 41 76

1 Pacific Tel Ä Tel Co 1 03

3»
75
83
99
03 
00 
00 
90
40
97 
6Î
19
49

Her
Experience

‘i was never 
able to bake a 
good cake until 
using Royal. I 
find other pow­
ders leave a 
bitter taste.”

Mrs. C. P.

7 6
SO
52
28
89
02
20
64
62
31
77
77
59
92
36
14
19
53
92
96
16
97
98
97
76
95
16
46
13
95
33
54
42
76
65
77
60
41
97
00
73
73
03
40
57
57
18
75
00
92
77
77
19
74
74
00
86 
00
76 
76
75
49
83
87 
07
87 
28 
19
66
34
59
93
00
76
76
95
19
19
14
38 
00 
33 
33
14
95
54
79
00
24
70
63 
02
50
20 
07
50
33
96
75
55
43
32
66
16
00
50
40
65
69
69
13
75
43-
<0
83
70
40
00 
00
50
55
88
2o ;
69
25
00
25
43

28
134

25
80
33
53
62
46
47
50

143
143
136

44
58
17

3
19
25

9
25
17
17

7
8

15
11
41
19
15
2 2

Rolut h
Beatty ........

Ed Morehead ......
J E Cornett ........
Eddie Glod __
John Perry 
Alvin Storn.er .... 
Clarence Edner ... 
Orin Turner ____
Orin Turner ......
Tillamook Transfer Co

’» »»

1
Lum Co
Tol Coic Tc.

419

Tillamook Citv ............. 4
F C Feldseau................ .............. 150
J I’ Magin”1» ............. .1133
Lamb-Schrader Co .... . ...........  523
W K Drake ................. ............ 11
John Simmons ............ ............. 47
John Harris ................ 3
Leonard Simmons ..... ......... 1
W D Harding ............ 4
T Leverich ................. 111
H W Page .............. .... ............. 7
A N Woods ................ ............ 158

Gilbert 
McCabe 
Ayer, 
Nunn,

General Fund—
Robert II McGrath, circuit 

/ court
Smith Elloitt, circuit court... 
T E Epplett, circuit court. 
Moi hers’ Pension- 
Mary Burmester 
Johanna York .... 
Ovel E Gillam .— 
Augusta E Williams 
Marie Getchell ....
Myrtle F Doughty 
Mary L Dye ------
Elive Hellebuyck 
Gertrude Biglow 
Henrietta Burdick
Coast Power Co., light and 

power ..........-__ ________
Litscher Top Shop, supplies 
H S Brimhall, bounty, etc.. 
Mutual Telephone Co __
W E Anderson, surveyor 
W S Coates, surveyor 
W H Stark, surveyor 
H M Shearer, surveyor 
F H Nielson, eng. fund 
Burroughs Add Machine Co 

repairs _ ______________
Dr J E Shearer, poor______
Dr J E LeFevre, coroner’s

court .......... ........ ..... ............
Floyd Nelson, juvenile court 
Glenn Coughran, juvenile 

court ..............—..................
Doris Van Cleve, x juvenile 

court ................ .....................
Cordio Nelson, juvenile co’t 
Julia Wilson, juvenile court 
Mabel Wilson, juvenile co’t 
Lexie Frazer, juvenile court 
Marguerite Dawson juvenile 

court _____ _____________
Christine COughran, juven­

ile court ... ......-..... . ......
Tillamook Merc Co, poor 
L S Hushbeck, poor...........
L S Hushbeck, poor.........
John A Benson Co, poor... 
John A Benson Co, poor... 
Crystal Laundry Co, poor 
Orpha Eastman, poor ......
Homer Mason Co Judge....
H M Farmer, Co Commiss’r... 
H V Alley Co Commissioner 
Cloverdale Mercantile Com­

pany, poor -- --------- ---- -
Cora E DeFord, poor ... -........
Myrtle O Mills, Dist Aty Ofc 
T H Goyne, Dist Atty... 
C A Johnson, Assessor— 
Myrtle Wallin, salary .... 
F S Armentrout, salary 
Moon & Henderson, 

grounds and improvem’t 
Wm C Christenseh, circuit 

court ------------ ----------------
Merrick & Chaffee, repairs.. 
Chas F Pankow, supplies

J N Shaw, dairy herd insp 
John Aschlm, sheriff and ex 
John Aschim, expenses 
1. B Lucas, salary .........
E W Holden, salary... .
Ellen Norberg, salary .. 
H C O’Dell, salary ....... 
Royal Restaurant, jail 
Geo J Burchard, repairs......
Tillamook Transfer Co, wood 
Bmhong & Co, supplies 
Bushong & Co, supplies 
T E Epplet:, janitor.......
II S Brimhall, clerk .— 
Bernice E Ripley, salary......
Edna L Mills, salary... .........
Carolina T Portmann, sal’y 
Leila D Doty, salary.......... ...
Lamar Drug Store, supplies... 
P W Barrett, printing — 
Kathleen Mills, treasurer 
G B Lamb, school supt - 
Marion Hare, salary ------
Smithy’s Variety Store, gup 
T E Epplett, jail ----------------
Dr R T Boals, health officer 
Dr H E Rinehart, health ofc 
Mrs 
Mrs Lee Lyster, health ofc 
F J
GE ____ .
Mrs. Alexandria Roch, IT O, 
Oscar Taggert, Health O.......
A R Cole, repairs.....................
Edna Mills, Circuit court ... 
Thomas & Meservey. Crag 
T 
F 
D 
G

E Cross Health Ofr -------
S Yorks. Lbr C F Gns......
R Tlnnerstet, D & F Com, 
B Lamb. Expenses,----- -- -

Glass i- Prudhomii’e Co Sup. 
J F Jones, Dis S __________
Master Fish Warden, Gir C. 
Harry L Gllham, Ct H Ins 
Geo Phelps. Election 
J J Krebs 
T E AsBley, 
W J

L 
R 
B
W Tohl 
D Ott

E 
E 
G 
H 
»
W A Rowe, 
8 H Rock, 
J C Holden, 
Guy N Hickok, Cir ct... 
Chas F Pankow. Spp. B8*. 
Sunset Garage, Sup. Etc-----
King-Crenshaw, Hdw Co .>*>•. 
Tillamook Garage. Sup etc.. 
Alex McNair A Co. Sup------
A F Coates Lbr Co. Sup-------
Pac Tel * Tel Co, Teip*____
Ktlham Stny Pt Co, Sup*.----
Gijbert A Co, Poor_________
T C Percy, Rp*— ------------—
J L Burke, Jut Ct------------—
Pae Tel A Tel Co. Ref Tax- 
R T Bools, Hl th Office------
Conover * Conover. Sup— 
W 8 Coatee. Ex. -----------
Headlight Pub Co, Ptng

5 9Û
4297 00

50
60 96

175 00
93 98

102 11
6 97

42 00
198.00

2 00
3 36
1 90
1 40
1 00

20
1 00
1 20
1 40 1
6 60

80
2 85

36 40
113 65

23 ’’

150 31 1
5 00

19 98
42 55

4 46
7 75
1 50 1

13 Í7
31 6T
30 60

50
3 4«

70

Hubert Smith 
Herman Thiessen 
O F Toney ........
Marion Wiggins 
Earl Wilson .
J D Wilson 
Iloy Woods 
Orval Fowler 
G W Fowler 
Vai Fisher, Sr 
George Gharst 
I J Green _.....
Arthur Gehring 
Artis Hayes __
W L Hannon ... 
E F Hills ____
Lloyd Kellow .... 
Lee Lane 
C E Lane 
Ernest Lightfoot 
W C McCleery 
H S Morris.....
0 Moulton ___
Charlie Murphy 
Don L Muzzy __
Paul Bays ____
Walter Churchill 
Alfred Christofferson 
G A Cooke ...... ..........
James Earl ..............
Louis Elliott ..........
J K Elliott ________
George Fowler...........
Standard Oil Co ........
Yellow Fir Lum Co 
Chas

M heeler
Wheeler Iron Works
Frances Cronen .......
Holt Mfg Co. _____
Jean McDaniels .......
G W Woodman .......
Geo Spady _
H C
A M

i

ROAD DISTRICT NO. 1
May Terra, 1922 

Sawyer ....Jake
F T Nestor ___ _____
Dan Peters ...... .............
Dan Ross _ ___ _____
Reuben Freeman .........
Carl Chance _________
T B Tucker ..................
Rose J Wilkes ______
Frank Boomer ______
Standard Oil Co......... .
Coast Power _____ __
G W Olson __________
Frank Heyd & Co ___
Tillamook Iron Works 
W C Cheney ........ .......
Feennaughty Machy ®o 
R F Zachman ______
A T Dolan............ .........
Steinbach Iron Works 
Hiner Foundry & Mliy Co. 
H S Brimhall, express .....
Southern Pac Co -- ---------
Williamsport Wire Rope Co 
Marion Steam Shovel Co. 
Road Blds Eqpt Co .. 
Goodyear Rubber Co 
A C & H Anderson ..

F Cain
S 
E 

W H 
H M 
W A 
Garibaldi Garage 
Francis Cronen .. 
Nehalem Garage .... 
Nehalem River Trans Co 
Helmar Restrum ....... ......
Kelly-Springfield T S Co 
Sea View Cash Store 
B Batzner . ................
Clyde Equipt Co ... -
Robert Hwd & Stel Co 
Wheeler Lumber Co 
Frank Illingsworth 
Brighton Mills Co .
J Pallin -------
Chas Crowther 
Ed Wood ........
Wm Sederberg 
W J Phinazee 
J Milsap 
Geo Spady 
A M Mead 
Wm Ewan 
Wm Morrison 
Lee Meade — 
Ed Morganroth 
Bud Steele ----
E C Allen.....—
Frank Buckles 
Ralph McKimmins 
Bert Tilden - 
A Miller, Sr_

Arnold___________
Robert E Camell .........
R A Woodman ... ............
W H Roach __________
Fred Pickett _________
C M Chapman _ .___ __
A S Acheson ..................
Al Schloth___________
W F Dorr ___________
Andrew Davidson ____
Helmer Ristrum _____
A B Cook .........................
Geo McNamara ...... .....
George Cornwall _____
George Cornwall _____
George Cornwall ............
J C Ballanger ................
Joe Heller ....... . ........ . ....
Wm Dahlke ... ........ . ... ...
Chas F Pankow ............
John A Carroll ..............
Wade H Arstell ..............
Standard Oil Co............
Standard Oil Co____ __
Sunset Garage... .............
Unloon Oil Co ................
Klng-Cranshaw Hdw Co 
Tillamook Garage ..........
Alex McNair Co..............
Howard-Cooper Corpn 
Pac Tel & Tel Co . .........
Brighton Mills Co ........ .
W H Holmes _________
B Miner ______________
H C Wilkes ................ .....
Asberry Minco ...... ........
Walter Burke...................
W N Nau ____________
Wm Ewan ......... . ............
Floyd McKenney ............

Myers __________ _
Rittenhouse ______
Rittenhouse _ ____
Rittenhouse ______

Emil Larson ...................
Josef Lagler ...................
W Kuppenheuder ........ .
Jas S Gray Estate ..........

»J«
J E D.ivis .........................
Geo L Seaward ......... .....
Louis Ludtke ..... 7.... -...
Hammon Lum Co.......«...
H A Zehrund ........ ...... ....
M J Gray ... .......................
Larana Alley —..............
Rudolph Zweifel . ...........
H V Alley .........................
C J Chaffee Estate ------
H II Tubbesing ..............
W C Woodman —.........

McDaniels ---------------

7
41
84
33
36
61
33

132
25

7
33
74
74
64
70
31
68
68
92
88
12

116
28

3 
107 
168 
172

76
70
30
33
66

17
225

5
96

109
53
82

206
10

656
18
79
27
22

9
15
45

1
1

17
25
22

117
1
1

275
1
1
1
1
1

10
25
15
10

1
1
1

22
39

Thomas .
Thomas 
Johnson 
Gustin

John
C 
O 
E 
K
S Phillips ...................
John Proctor ....... .....
O Turner __ _______
C Baker ___ __ _____
Bill Turner ____ __
Claude Blum ........ .....
Bud Fleck ..... . .........
Clel Pearson ............
George Wallace ........
Joe Ducham ...............
Charley McKinster 
Clyde McKinster .....
LeRoy Edwards .....
Al Biggs
Fred Biggs
Bunney Williams ...
Geo Crininions .....
Irvin .Hubbard ......... 
Irvin Hubbard .........
Jess Walker ......
R 
R 
R 
R 
L
Lloyd Royl ...........
A G Crtmmons 
Je#s Wright
Cal Teater ...........
E A Worthington 
E A Worthington 
Ralph Lucas .......
Fred Edwards __
J A Neilson .........
Paul

A 
C 
C

X

Thomas & Jones
Q E
G E
Fred
John
B C Lamb & Geo Cohn
John
June 
W B
L. E

Harter __________
E Dunn Estate ___
Shively ________ _

u Dean ........ ...............
if H & R H Rosenberg 
Avalon Land Co .............
Rebecca A Williams ... .
Don Gilbert .............. . ......
Allen Page ..................-......
E 
W 
W 
H

Meresse 
S Coates .
H Stark

M Shearer

584
50
81
21
24

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

25
11
10

Albert
Carefully 
sealed 
cylindrical 
carton 
insures 
absolute 
sanitation.

00 
00 
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
90
02
54

Grocers 
Recommend 
Albers * 
Quality

«

Albert
Flapjacks

□
the 

hotcakes 
of the 
West

ROYAL
Baking Powder

Absolut Pare

Contain* No Alum
Leaves No Bitter Taste
Send for New Royal Cook Book 
—It FREE. Royal Baking Pow­
der Co., 126 WilliamSt.,Ne w York

I
I

»

Martindale
Weber .....
Holden .....
Holden___
Mathiew .... 
Peters -----

ROAD DISTRICT NO.
May Term, 1922

Rose J Wilkes . .......
Howard Owens ________
G W Giron ........    .
Fiank ileyd & Co ........
Tillamook Iron Works 
Forrest Ayer __ ;-- ------ .
W C Cheney...... ...... .......
Vai Fisher, Sr    . 
Carl Chance  -------- --- —
Feenauglity Mashine Co 
R F Zachman --- -----------
A T Dolan ____________
Cloverdale Telephone Co 
Steinbach Iron Works ... 
Hiner Foundry & Mac Co ... 
J M Weiss & Son ——......... 
Sandlake Saw Mill.............—
II 8 Brimhall, Ex ........ . ........
Southern Pac Co ... -........—
Williamsport Wire Rope Co 
Shlves Motor Co ..............—
Marion Steam Shovel Co ....
Road Bldrs Equip Co .........
Til Co Mutual Tel Co --------
Cloverdale Blacksmith Co ... 
Lamb-Schrader Co ........ .......
Alva Babcock ...... ..................
Alva Babcock ........ . ....... .......
Frank Deveney ______——
Oregon St Highway Com 8642 
Chas F Pankow 
Ward Sappingion 
Frank Fessenden 
Vai Fisher, Sr ....
Wade Perry —— 
Wm 
Dell 
Ike 
W II 
E M 
K »I

Walter Tooley 
II C White ___
Wm Gould ... . ....
Foster Grundall 
Ray Grundall .... 
O L Groves ___
Wm Hardt __
Oscar Hayden 
Will 
R M 
D A 
D A
Herschel Hollett . 
J J Hollett ____
Alex Imlah ____
John Imlah ... 
Martin Jenck .... 
Jack Johnson .....
C O Johnson 
Konrad Killian ™ 
Jim 
D 
D 
D

3

.... 16
... 21

6 Î0
1

...  19
.... 149

11
1

.... 30
. 28

5
,1624

4
230
61

161
36

1

16
41
73
10

7
28
15
35

145

107
498

4
o

C A King ... 
Tom Ewan ...
A M Meade 
Lee Mead ..... 
E D Freeman 
Albert Tubbesing 
II L Sappington 
J Stewart --------
N Bozier --------
J E Sutherland 
Hugh Sutherland 
E G McFarland _. 
Chas McMillian 
C R Seymore — 
Frank Barstow 
Earl Lewis ... 
R E Meyers 
Ed H Best ...
Art Seymour 

Seymour .._ 
H Best — 
C Beaman 
W Ross — 

W F Crane .... 
Frank Illingsworth — 
Frank Reed — 
Joe Hauxhurst 
J E Swink —. 
Mike Holpin - 
Malphus Johnson 
J B ^angley 
J Vanderpool 
c M Morton -----
Dan Davidson - 
Dick Meyers - 
Chas Ewan —
Tom Ewan----
Ted Bernard . 
Ed Morganroth 
Jack Leslie — 
Seth Vermilyea 
Jim Goodman 
Chas Haybarker 
Glen Snyder — 
Leonard Cain - 
Geo Davis---- ■
Bill Crawford

ROAD DISTRICT NO. 2
May Term, 1922 

Harold Brimhall ......
George Wallace ------ ,
Leonard Royl ---------J
A P Johnson ----------
Col J B Cavenaugh ... 
Roscoe Barker --------
H Jackson -------------
Rose J Wilkes --------
George Fouts 
Alwin J Blum --------
Fred Blum ___ ———
Ane Blum ——--------
Floyd Blum------------
Henry Schild —.... —
W H 
Oren 
W H 
Floyd 
Delmer Russell ■■ 
G S Brooks ------
W H Leach ------
Leslie Rush------
G W Anderson - 
Floyd Leach ----
Raymond Leach _ 
E E Wagner 
G O Surgeon ----
Robert Cortmann 
W P Graham .— 
J C Brown --------
Ross Chllcott — 
E F Hills '---------
John Harris------
Albert Krake----
E E Walker ------
Ernest Walker _ 
Ole Lane----------
Charley Baker —

Turner _ 
Turner _ 
Putney _

F Bennett ---------
John Gustin----------
Anton Weis*--------
W H Coffman —— 
G A Van Piper -----
H B Morrison -------
George N Davis *

1 
. 15
_ 30
_ 12
...1080

28 
_ 53
.. 16

62 
_ 39
. 55
. 32

6
6
6 

_ 31
_ 51 
_ 25
- 19 
. 28

24 
. 15
. 22 
_ 38
- 35

65 
. 59

6
_ 125.82 
. 114

1 
. 15
. 39
. 5

4
4
4 

_ 10 
. «8 
. 57

6 
_ 33
_ 25
_ 34
_ 44
_ 19
_ 55
_ 19

59
95
30
50
00
70
21
67
99
91
71
25
38
38
38
90
87
52
14
76
00
95
33
28
09
38
01
29

76
79
95
81
38
78
78
78
78
30
53
38
4»
SI
29
««
14
86
14

L 
li 
G 
Geo Blum ..............
W Hathaway .......
Frank Bookout .... 
W II Ankeny ......
W R Wilkins .......
Thore Haugen ...... 
Frank Bookout .... 
W Hathawny ... .
Wm Itobitsch .....
Asa G Haugen ... .
Peter Haugen — 
Raymond Devroy 
J N 
Mat 
A E 
A E 
A F 
Dan
James Phillips _«---------
Harold Brimhall ------------
Fred Johnson -- ------------
George Van Patton --------
Carl Erickson ....... .... .........
Jeff Wallace-----------------
R McCormack------------ ---
Elmer White-----------------
Lynn Turner -----------------
M Talbott ------------ 2------- ,
Elmer Hutton ---------------
Dye & Lyster ---------------
Herman Tbeissen ---------
Ore State High Com .... —
Jas Simmons -----------------
Coast Power Co -------------
Edward R Bacon Co ------
G W Olson ------ --------------
Frank Heyd & Co ------- --
Tillamook Iron Works ....
W C Cheney —..... —
Feenaughty Mchny Co ....
R F Zachman ,.....—........
A F Dolan ... ... ................—
St« nbu' h iron Works 
Hiner Foundry & Meh Co 
H S Brlr hall. Express — 
Southern Pac Co .........  -......
Williamsport Wire Rope Co 
i hos Coates------------------- ---
Road Bldg Equip Co..... .... —
Oregon St Hgy Com .............
Til Co Mutual Tel Co
W 
W 
w

Powell ....
Penter ....
Shortridge 
Speece .. 
Stone .......
Stone 
Thomas

Hudson 
Howard 
Hilllker 
Hilllkor

_t

8 Coate* ----------------------
E Andersoa ——------------- -
H Stark ------------------------

A H Gulstrom —----——----
W M Shearer---------------------
Frank Heyd A Co —..............
Williamsport Wire Rope Co 
Lltecber Top Shop -- ------
Peder Elrckosn —----- -
.Mrs Chas Sullenger-------
A N Wood* *---------------
Chas F Pankow -------------
Howard-Cooper Corp 
Yellow Fir Lum Co —... 
W D Wood------------------
John A Carroll --------:.
Wade H Arstell - --------
Standard Oil Co 
Sunset Garage ........

, Union
I

... 12
12

... 136
5

... 81
- 12
... 28

25 
1609

62
61
18
35

4
1

10
86

1
30
33
28

119
23

8
12

— 20
<

160 
_ 28 
_ 12 
_ 276

1060 
__ 66

372
9
2

K 
E
M

McPherson 
Nelson 
Nelson

Lamson .... 
Lanuion -----
Lamison .... .
Larnson ___

A McDonald 
Webb McGinnis 
A 
E 
F
Herman Nlcklaus 
John Oppertshauser 
Henry Parks 
Jo» Altenberger ........
Tom Bedortha 
O W Benfield 
Oscar Bennett 
Albert Bosch 
O L Churchill 
C M Churchill 
John Cough ran 
Edward Creecy ------
A E Cutl - -- 
Ira Diamond 
John Dulpertuia

Ü 8 Edwards —......
I W B Edwards 
I-ester Edwards -----
John A Carroll 
Wade H A retill — 
Sunset Garage -----
Union OH Co ------

63
5
2

19
2

34
12 

114
19

7
17
35

28
4

11
7
5 

112
95

7
31
20
24
17
14

1
85

3
33
15
19

1
2

57
50
13
28

6
26

7
6

34
7 

105
3

35
96

3 
103

96
9

15
45
89
20
23
66
10

4

James G. Blaine

CIGAR

Ask your dealer for :t

67
52

Tillamook Fruit & Product Lo.
TILLAMOOK, OREGON

I n 
(’ 
I- <.»

I

For a limited time only we are giving Absolutely 
Free with each regular Vacuum Cup Tire 
purchased,

ONE “TON-TESTED” TUBE
OF CORRESPONDING SIZE

The Extra Thickness of the Vacuum Cup Tread 
plus the Extra plies of highest quality fabric and 
the good-measure tread of hundreds of sturdy 
nonskid Vacuum Cups, make Vacuum Cup 
Tires, at prevailing prices, the biggest value on 
the market.

Come in and get a copy of the lates price 
schedule—you will be agreeably surprised. Get 
your season’s tire equipment Ioday and A 
FREE TUBE with every tire purchased.

Williams & WilUiams
Tillamook, Oregon

Don't let the rainy days stop your moving

The City Transfer...
I* prepared to »end experienced packer» Into your home with 

canvas to cover all your good«

■ ■■

CALL US DAY OR NIGHT

Our Motto: Quick service and re asonable ratee.


